maintain their usage with certification to the Board annually.

4. Village Arms Trust shall install and certify the placement of a water

meter to gauge water usage at the property.

5. Village Arms Trust, upon approval of these variances, shall pay Two

Thousand Five hundred and No/l00 ($2,500.00) dollars to the Town of

Acton as per the revised draft agreement dated February 1990 and

prepared by Louis Levine. No work shall be commenced under the

variance until the $2,500.00 has been paid under the draft agreement.

LAURA HAYS & ELSA REEVES - MASSAGE APPLICATIONS: